onwards, headline PBIT has been prepared under IFRS. 2003 and prior periods are in accordance with previous UK GAAP.

0.3 1.4 22 51 103 133 60 75 100 121 150 182 206 245
291

431

561
480

534 560

755
859

928

1118
1017

1229

1429
1531

13.0%

14.0%

14.5%

15.0% 15.0%

11.7%

13.2%

14.3%

14.8%

2.3%

5.5%

7.5%

9.7%

10.1%
10.5%

7.0%

5.6%

7.0%

8.4%

9.6%

10.8%

11.8%

12.8%

13.4%

14.5%

14.0%

12.3%

13.0%

14.1% 14.3%

2%

4%

6%

8%

10%

12%

14%

16%

0

200

400

600

800

1,000

1,200

1,400

1,600

PBIT margin
%

PBIT
£’m

Margin - Full Year IFRS Margin - Full Year UK GAAP Margin - Full Year IFRS - Pro forma for TNS Acquisition

27 Year CAGR: 37%

27 Year History
WPP PBIT and Margins

80

5.0
6.5

9.4

13.5
15.7

18.8

22.7

30.3 30.9

23.8

29.0

32.3

27.9

36.0

42.0

45.8

55.5

44.4

56.7

67.7

73.4

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

pence

UK GAAP IFRS

Note: 1993 adjusted to reflect 1992 rights issue. Headline Diluted EPS

History
WPP Headline Diluted EPS Post 1992 Rights Issue

20 Year CAGR: 15%

81

6 Other Financial Information

(Hard Copy only)

82

Results for 2012
Net Finance Costs

83

£m 2012 2011 B/(W)

Interest on net debt 193 179 (14)

Investment income (1) (1) -

IAS 19 (Pensions) 13 13 -

IAS 32 (Convertibles) 9 9 -

Sub-total 21 21 -

Headline finance costs 214 200 (14)

IAS 39 (Financial Instruments) 5 50 45

Net finance costs 219 250 31

Results for 2012
Pensions Deficit

£m 2012 2011

Deficit B/F (282) (242)

Service cost (24) (24)

Deficit interest charge (41) (44)

Funding 56 67

Investment returns 70 27

Change in valuation assumptions¹ (124) (66)

Other movements (2) (1)

Movements in the year excluding FX  (65) (41)

Foreign exchange impact 11 1

Deficit C/F (336) (282)

 ¹ Primarily from lower discount rates
84

Results for 2012
Earnout Accrual

2012 Rollforward £m

31 December 2011 234

Earnouts paid (86)

New acquisitions 61

Revised estimates taken to goodwill 9

Revaluations of payments (15)